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CIVEN NAMKS
ABCDETLRCQG
Paniel M

DM

D M
DM
D M

Daniel

D M

I

GIVEN NAMES
I J] K I, M N O

N N

John A

GIVEN NAMKS

POQRSTUNVWXYZ

Samuel C
Samuel C
Samel C

welton

Ch Tr

Grantors
McGilvray Alexander &c
Conrad Geo 0 &e

Plat & Survey Delinquernt
Land

Coffman Magdaline McD
Tright Peter
Pennybacker Jos S &c
Beery Henry C

Petry Henry & wife
Helms Andrew R & wife
Roller Peter & wife
Skelton G W & wife
Coffman Reuben & wife

whitaker Tm H

Book

1
1

© © © I GO W N

10

10

(;rantces.
77 B &g
312 B & S
467
481 D of Exch
137 B & S
321 B & S
138 B & s
181 B & S
145 Bg& S
146 B & s
147 B & S
455 B & S
568 B & S

Sep
Jul

Nov

Dec
Mar
Jul
Feb

Fedb

Apr

Date of
Recordation

13
13

Ct

13
c2

8
4
8
9
9
9

26

24

1865
1866
1866

1866
1867
1868
1868
1871

1872

1872
1872
1874
1874
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Grantees

&e

GIVEN NAMES
ABCDEFGH

DM

Daniel

DM

Cunningham
Cunningham

DM

Charles C
DM

Charles C

Cornelia J

GIVEN NAMES
1 J KL MNO

GIVEN NAMES

John A

John A

John A Ir

Margsret C

William O
711l1iam O

Valentine C

Samuel C

Samuel C

R S
S C

Samuel C

PORSTUVWZXY Z

Ch Tr

Grantors
Haaé ChééiE | Comr
Good Daniel J &e
Showalter James W &e
Tutwiler Geo H &e
Menefee Samuel & wife
Loewenbach J A &e
Roller Peter & wife
Roller John E Comr
Reherd Peter
Drummond Daniel W
Patterson B G Comr
Smiley Barbara A
Ott L H & wife
Staling Francis &e
Bowman Eliza J &e
Kennedy Mary B & husb
Whitmer Julia A
Baker Emma V & husband
Myers Eliza C
Earman M H & wife

Yancey W L Tr &e

Yencey W L r &e

(GGrantees. -
bk e KRLSL D
11 63 B&S  Jun 15 1874
11 161 B &S  Aug 25 1874
11 521 B &S  Mer 22 1875
11 521 B &S  Mar 22 1875
12 95 B&S  Aug 9 1875
12 122 B &S  Aug 27 1875
12 289 B&S  Dec 13 1875
15 198 B &S  Jun 12 1878
16 331 Agreement Jun 16 1879
18 208 D of Tr Sep 22 1880
21 154 B &S  Nay 1 1882
01 236 B &S  May 29 1882
21 32¢ B&S  Jul 111882
21 229 B&S  Jul 20 1882
26 171 B &S  Feb 18 1885
26 3¢ B &S  Apr 10 1885
26 395 B &S  Apr 10 1885
28 392 B &S  Apr 28 1886
30 65 B &S  Jan 10 1887
30 404 B &S  May 7 1887
31 16 5 &S  Jun 25 1887
31 119 B &S  Aug 4 1887
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GIVIEN NAMKS

ABCDETGIH

DM

cJ

Cornelia J

DM
Charles C

Charles C

Cornelie J

DM

Charles C
Cornelia J
-Daniel's heirs

AJ
Chaunchsa

Tpr

GIVEN NAMIS
1 J] K I, M N o

John A Tr

MC

Margaret C

John A

J A In trust

Margaret C

ILizzle G

GIVEN NAMKS
FPORSTUVWNYZ

Samuel C

R S &
&

Samuel C

Robert S

Grantors

Rohr A C

Keagy Elizabeth M
Switzer D M

Switzer D M

Keller Sarah C & husb
Shutters Aaron Tr
Ryman Semuel A & wife
Pence Emanuel

Winkley W H & wife
Laingerfield F A & wife
Ritter Walker
Vanfossen Margaret E
Switzer R S & wife

Daingerfield Foxhall A
&c

Eastham Grenville Comr
Myers FEliza C

Switzer D M

Switzer D M

Linhoss Henry

Switzer D X

Book

31

52
52
34
o5
36
37
59
41

42
43
43
44

44
45
45
47
47

47

(rrantees.
399 B &S
22 D of Tr
429 B & S
525 B & S
102 B&S
411 B é&s
22% Agreement
59 Deed
148 D of Tr
220 B & s
o34 Agreement
57 B &S
111 B &S
104 B &s
405 B & S
241 B & S
217 B &S
78 B&S
8l B &S
168 B & S

Date of
Recordation

Nov
Dec
Mar
Mar
Apr
Jan
Apr
Nov
Jun
Nov
Dec
Feb
Mar

Jun

Sep
Dec
Jan
Jul

Jul

Aug

5

22

1887 |
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1889
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1892
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1862
1893
1863
1893

1893
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GIVEN NAMES

ABCDEFGH

Benjamin M
DM
DM

Cornelis J

Chas C

DM
Charles C
DM

DM

GIVEN NAMES GIVEN NAMES

IJKLMNO PQRSTUVWXYZ ) Grantors
Byers Samuel & wife
John A Tr Byerly F A & Jennlie D
Switzer Cornelis J
Switzer Cornelia J
Switzer D M
John A Switzer S C & wife

& Ritter Walker &c

S ¢ Surv &c vs EBranson Willism &c¢ ads

N W's Tr Patterson Solomon H &c
Martha's Tr

J A In trust

Jomm V Pat terson Solomon H &c
John V Spitler N A & wife &c

John A Committee Long P S &c ads

J A Byers Samuel & wife

R S Tr ~Bash Elizabeth
- Sipe George E Comr
Lizzie G & children ~ Switzer D M & wife
~ Switzer Charles C &c
‘Robert S Switzer D M & wife
John A ‘ Liggett Winfield Comr
Walter C Ch Tr Roller John E & wife

Myers Eliza C

Book

47
48
49
49
49
51
53
5%
53

53
53
54
54
54
55
55
55
56
56
o6
56

(Grantees.
Page  IySrument Recordation
452 B & S Nov 20 1893
26 D of Tr Dec 18 1893
112 B & 8 May 15 1894
113 B &S May 15 1894
113 B &S May 15 1894
86 B&S Jsn 3 1895
178 Agreement Nov 6 1895
511 Lis Pends Feb 15 1896
513 Deed Feb 17 1896
514 B &S Feb 17 1896
515 B &S Feb 17 1896
542 Lis Pends Feb 22 1896
381 B & S Jun 10 1896
490 D of Tr Jul 24 1896
334 B& S Dec 31 1896
505 B &S Jan 30 1897
534 Deed Feb 9 1897
62 B & S Feb 27 1897
Q0 B &S Mar 6 1897
417 B &S May 31 1897
514 B & S Jul 6 1897
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DM

D M

B W

DM
DM

CIVEN NAMKS
ABCDHETFAG

t

GIVEN NAMES
I J K I, M N O

John A

J A

Admr

GIVEN NAMKS

PORSTUV WX VY Z
wC Tr
R S Tp
R S Ty
w C Tr
Robert &

Talter C

W Tr
W C Tr
W C

R S

w C

Samuel C

Gnnﬁém
lego A B
Bertrem H W Spl Comr
Switzer Charles C

Switzer Charles C
Lago A B

Compton Wm B Comr

Boyd H H & wife
Hedrick Geo W & wife

Harrison Charles D

Spl Comr
Pence Susan E
Harris John T Jr
Spl Comr

Hartman Henry & wife

Switzer S C & wife

Valley Telephone Co The

Joseph John C & wife

&c

Robinson Tilden H &c
Liggett Winfield

Spl Comr
Silling Sophisa &c
Berry W F &c

Roller O R Spl Comr

Rook

59
59

60
60
60
62

63

€3
64

64

(rrantces.
e
127 D of Tr
355 B & S
490 D of Tr
490 D of Tr
549 D of Tr
15 B & S
513 B & S
29 D of Tr
o274 B &S
443 D of Ir
456 B & S
592 b &S
425 B & S
545 B & S
424 B &S
499 B & S
284 B & S
356 Agreement
62 B &S
443 E % S

Sep
Nov

Jan

Jan
Jan
Jun
Jul

Nov

Dec
Dec
Mar

Apr

Jan
Feb

Apr

May

Aug

Nov

Date of
Recordation

<9
29

4

4
24
29
27
19
16

10

29

27

15
11

28

1897
1897
1898
1898
1898
1898
1898
1898
1898

1868
1898

1899
1899
1899
1200
1900

1900

1500
1900

1900
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GIVEN NAMES
ABCDEVFGH

DM

DM

DM
DM

Cornelia J

DM
DM

DM
DM

Carrie S

GIVEN NAMES
I JKLMNO

Mary E
Tr
John A
John A
John A Tr
John A Tr
'Tr

GIVEN NAMES

Index to Deeds, Etc.,, Rockingham County,

POQRSTUVWXYZ

Virginia.

Grantors

Book

Robert S

R S

Tr

Switzer S C & wife
Burkholder Masrsheall O

Conrad George N
Spl Comr

Harrison William C
Harrison William C %c
Shands E A & wife
Hall Geo G & wife
Wilton E C

Easthem Granville's Est
Compton Tm B's Extrx %c
Switzer D M & wife
Burkholder M O & wife
Eye MF  (Mrs)

Cootes P L & wife

Thompson B F

Dechert M Allce & husb
Garber J N &e

Eye M F by &c
Houck Joseph T & wife

Garber S C & wife

64
65
65

65
65
65
66
66
67

67
67
67
68
68
69
69
69
70
70

70

(Grantees.
page g ndol
516 B & S
16 D of Tr
339 B & S
433 Deed
434 B & S
435 B & S
19 B &S
359 B & S
70 B & S
154 B & S
249 B & S
302 B &S
370 D of Tr
173 B & S
450 Bill of S
288 D of Tr
303 D of Tr
396 Do Tr
348 B & S
451 B &S
458 B & S

Dec
Jan

Apr

May
May
Mey
Jun
Oct
Jan
Feb
Feb
Mar
Mar

Jun

Jan
Jan
Feb
Jun
Jun

Jun

Date of

Recordation

24
e
8

20
29
15

24

26

28
19

1900
1901
1901

1901
1901
1901
1901
1901
1902
1902
1902
1902
1¢02
1902
1902
1503
1903
1905
1903
1903

1903
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C

C

GIVEN NAMKS
ABCDEYG

11

Tr

GIVEN NAMIS
1 J KL, M N O

J A

John A

John A

John A

J A

John A

John A

J A

John A

Tpr

Tr

Admr

GIVI{N NAMEKS

PR STUV W XN VY Z
R S

R S

% C Ty
W C Tr
™ C

Talter C Tr
Robert S

R S

R S Ip

wC Lodge Tr

R S

Robert S Ch Tr

Grantors
Landes Elizabeth  &c
Switzer S C & wife
Uraves Edward's  ELxor
“enger Moses
Hammer Chas A Spl Comr
“enger Moses
Nicholas F F &c

Herring George G
Spl Comr

Armstrong L S & wife
Switzer D M & wife
Conrad Geo N Spl Comr
Herring Noah C & wife
Sterling Charles W &c
Minter York

Armentrout H B & wifse
Roudabush "m P &c
Mgrtz Ed ¢ Spl Comr

Harrisonburg Land &
Improvement Co - &e

Adams Debney & wife

Switzer D M's Exor &c

Inpton J R & wife

Book
70
72
72
73
73
73
73
74

74
75
75
75
76
76
7
A
T
78

78
79

79

(srantces.
Page hﬁﬂiﬂm
516 B & S
75 B & S
546 B & S
37 D of Tr
64 B % =3
8¢ D of Tr
170 B & S
337 B «s
532 D of Tr

90 B & S
112 B & S
392 D of Tr
162 D of Tr
559 D of Tr
148 B & s
439 D of Tr
527 B & s
112 B & S
374 B &S
75 B &S

93 B & 8

Aug
Feb
Jun
Jul
Jul
Jul

Aug

Mar

Apr
Jun

Jun

Dec
Mar
Apr
May
Jun

Aug

Nov
Jan

Jan

Date of
Recordation

1
17
8
S
13
18
22
15

28

9
13

9
14

6
14
31
30
31

15
<6

8

1903
1904
1904
1904
1904
1904
1904
1905

19056
1905
1905
1905
1905
1906
1906
1906
1906
1906

1906
1907

1907



Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.
Grantees ABCDEFG H 1] BLM N o P QR STUN WX Yz Grantors Book  Page Tnctant Reordaion
Switzer &e John A Admr vs Kelley John E ¢ ads 79 145 Lis Pends Feb 18 1907
do R S * Switzer F T & wife 79 427 B & S Apr 8 1907
do S * Miller Priscilla e 79 442 B «3 Apr 13 1907
do S Eastham G R ¢ 79 535 B & S Apr 27 1907
do L K \ Switzer D M's Exor 80 15 B & S May 14 1907
do R S . Showalter Talter L &c 80 428 B & S Sep 4 1907
do J Robert Tr Billhimef Herbert J ’&c 81 402 AD of Tr Jan 1 1908
do J Robert Ir Fletcher Virginia C &c 81 466 D of Tr Jan 7 1908
do J A _ Irvine Chas B . 82 14 B &S Jan 22 1908
do Williem O Burgess Jno W Tr ¢ 82 39 B & S Jen 30 1908
do &c we Lodge Tr Newman A M & wife 82 357 B % S8 Apr 3 1908
do &e R S Ch Tr Woodbine Cemetery Co 8% 163 B &S Jun 19 1908
do &c , R S Ch Tr Douthet R R & wife 83 165 B & S Jun 19 1908
do J Robert Fidelity & Deposit Co 83 258 P of Atty Jul 18 13908
of Maryland
do R S ' Paul Kate S 84 221 B &3 Nov 9 1908
do &e R S Ch Tr & Davis ED 84 338 Agreement Dec 12 1908
do J Robert Tr Hawkins Eliza J 84 421 D of Tr Jan 4 1909
do BW. Switzer S C & wife 85 63 bBa&s Feb 4 1909
do R S - Switzer L K 85 06 B &8 Feb 11 1909
do John A Robert S ~Iurty ¥ S's Admr 85 145 B & S  Feb 17 1909
do Marvin D Peale John B & 85 221 B & S Mer 1 1909
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GIVEIN NAMES
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Carrie S

Cerrie S

H

lite., Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NAMES
1 J K1, M N

Robert
Robert
D
K

J A

ey

Robert

Robert

Robert

Robert

Q)

Tr
Tr

Tr

Tpr

W

(@]

GIVEN NAMKS
PORSTUYV WXV Z
Lodge Tr

Grantors

Roudabush J A
Switzer W C & wife
Helm Alice C {Nrs)

Plat of Subdivision of
lots (Harrisonburg)

Henry Fannie G & husb
Tine S K &o
Ergenbright C B

Bertrem H ¥ Spl Comr

Rodeffer Samuel

. Byrd Maggie R &c

Vickers Charles & wife

Martz C T

Rook

85

85
86
86

87
87
87
87
87
87
89
89

(rrantces.
e Kol
315 D of Tr
497 D of Tr
281 B & S
514

15 B &S
o7 B &8
260 D of Tr

299 B & S
457 D of Tr
465 B &S
353 B & S
396 B &8

Mar

Jun

Jun

Date of
Recordation

15
c2
e
1

11
<0
26

17
A

1509
1909
1909
1909

1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1909
1910
1910



