

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES							GIVEN NAMES							GIVEN NAMES							Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T	U					
Switzer	Daniel M																					McGilvray Alexander &c	1	77	B & S	Sep 13 1865
do	D M																					Conrad Geo O &c	1	312	B & S	Jul 13 1866
do								N N														Plat & Survey Delinquent Land	1	467		Nov Ct 1866
do	D M																					Coffman Magdaline McD	1	481	D of Exch	Dec 13 1866
do	D M																					Wright Peter	2	137	B & S	Mar 22 1867
do	D M																					Pennybacker Jos S &c	2	321	B & S	Jul 8 1868
do								John A														Beery Henry C	3	138	B & S	Feb 4 1868
do	Daniel																					Petry Henry & wife	7	181	B & S	Mar 8 1871
do															Samuel C							Helms Andrew R & wife	9	145	B & S	Sep 9 1872
do															Samuel C							Roller Peter & wife	9	146	B & S	Sep 9 1872
do	&c														Samuel C							Ch Tr Skelton G W & wife	9	147	B & S	Sep 9 1872
do															Welton							Coffman Reuben & wife	10	435	B & S	Feb 26 1874
do	D M																					Whitaker Wm H	10	568	B & S	Apr 24 1874

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation												
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H						I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T
Switzer	D	M								Haas Chas E	Comr	11	63	B & S	Jun 15 1874										
do	Daniel									Good Daniel J	&c	11	161	B & S	Aug 25 1874										
do								William O		Showalter James W	&c	11	521	B & S	Mar 22 1875										
do								William O		Tutwiler Geo H	&c	11	521	B & S	Mar 22 1875										
do								Valentine C		Menefee Samuel & wife		12	95	B & S	Aug 9 1875										
do	D M									Loewenbach J A	&c	12	122	B & S	Aug 27 1875										
do							John A			Roller Peter & wife		12	289	B & S	Dec 13 1875										
do							John A			Roller John E	Comr	15	198	B & S	Jun 12 1878										
do	D M									& Reherd Peter		16	331	Agreement	Jun 16 1879										
do							John A	Tr		Drummond Daniel W		18	208	D of Tr	Sep 22 1880										
do	&c								Samuel C	Ch Tr	Patterson B G	Comr	21	154	B & S	May 1 1882									
do									Samuel C		Smiley Barbara A		21	236	B & S	May 29 1882									
do	Cunningham									Ott L H & wife		21	329	B & S	Jul 11 1882										
do	Cunningham									Staling Francis	&c	21	329	B & S	Jul 20 1882										
do	D M								R S	Bowman Eliza J	&c	26	171	B & S	Feb 18 1885										
do									S C	Kennedy Mary B & husb		26	394	B & S	Apr 10 1885										
do									Samuel C	Whitmer Julia A		26	395	B & S	Apr 10 1885										
do	Charles C									Baker Emma V & husband		28	392	B & S	Apr 28 1886										
do	D M									Myers Eliza C		30	65	B & S	Jan 10 1887										
do									V C	Earman M H & wife		30	404	B & S	May 7 1887										
do	Charles C									Yancey W L	Tr &c	31	16	B & S	Jun 25 1887										
do	Cornelia J						Margaret C			Yancey W L	Tr &c	31	119	B & S	Aug 4 1887										

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H							GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O							GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z							Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Switzer	D M																					Rohr A C	31	399	B & S	Nov 5 1887
do								John A							Tr							Keagy Elizabeth M	32	22	D of Tr	Dec 16 1887
do	C J							M C														Switzer D M	32	429	B & S	Mar 23 1888
do	Cornelia J							Margaret C														Switzer D M	34	523	B & S	Mar 22 1889
do															Samuel C							Keller Sarah C & husb	35	102	B & S	Apr 29 1889
do								John A														Shutters Aaron	36	411	B & S	Jan 14 1890
do															R S							& Ryman Samuel A & wife	37	223	Agreement	Apr 9 1890
do								J A							In trust							Pence Emanuel	39	59	Deed	Nov 26 1890
do	D M							Tr														Winkley W H & wife	41	148	D of Tr	Jun 26 1891
do	&c Charles C																					Daingerfield F A & wife	42	220	B & S	Nov 18 1891
do	Charles C																					& Ritter Walker	42	334	Agreement	Dec 16 1891
do															Samuel C							Vanfossen Margaret E	43	57	B & S	Feb 26 1892
do	D M																					Switzer R S & wife	43	111	B & S	Mar 7 1892
do	&c C C																					Daingerfield Foxhall A &c	44	104	B & S	Jun 21 1892
do	Cornelia J							Margaret C														Eastham Granville Comr	44	403	B & S	Sep 23 1892
do	D M																					Myers Eliza C	45	241	B & S	Dec 31 1892
do	Charles C							Lizzie G														Switzer D M	45	277	B & S	Jan 4 1893
do	Cornelia J																					Switzer D M	47	78	B & S	Jul 21 1893
do	&c -Daniel's heirs A J Chauncha																					Linhoss Henry	47	81	B & S	Jul 25 1893
do															Robert S							Switzer D M	47	168	B & S	Aug 22 1893

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES								GIVEN NAMES								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation							
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P						Q	R	S	T	U	V	W
Switzer	Benjamin M																Byers Samuel & wife	47	452	B & S	Nov 20 1893							
do									John A								Tr					Byerly F A & Jennie D	48	26	D of Tr	Dec 18 1893		
do	D M																Switzer Cornelia J	49	112	B & S	May 15 1894							
do	D M																Switzer Cornelia J	49	113	B & S	May 15 1894							
do	Cornelia J																Switzer D M	49	113	B & S	May 15 1894							
do									John A								Switzer S C & wife	51	86	B & S	Jan 3 1895							
do	&c	Chas C															& Ritter Walker	&c	53	178	Agreement	Nov 6 1895						
do											S C		Surv &c		vs		Branson William &c ads	53	511	Lis Pends	Feb 15 1896							
do									N W's								Tr				Patterson Solomon H &c	53	513	Deed	Feb 17 1896			
									Martha's								Tr											
									J A								In trust											
do									John V								Patterson Solomon H &c	53	514	B & S	Feb 17 1896							
do									John V								Spitler N A & wife &c	53	515	B & S	Feb 17 1896							
do	&c	John A							Committee								Long D S	&c ads	54	542	Lis Pends	Feb 22 1896						
do									J A								Byers Samuel & wife	54	381	B & S	Jun 10 1896							
do											R S				Tr							- Bash Elizabeth	54	490	D of Tr	Jul 24 1896		
do	D M																- Sipe George E	Comr	55	334	B & S	Dec 31 1896						
do	Charles C																- Switzer D M & wife	55	505	B & S	Jan 30 1897							
do	D M																- Switzer Charles C	&c	55	534	Deed	Feb 9 1897						
do											Robert S								Switzer D M & wife	56	62	B & S	Feb 27 1897					
do	&c	John A															Liggett Winfield	Comr	56	90	B & S	Mar 6 1897						
do	&c										Walter C		Ch Tr		Roller John E & wife	56	417	B & S	May 31 1897									
do	D M																Myers Eliza C	56	514	B & S	Jul 6 1897							

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H								GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O								GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation	
Switzer																	W C	Tr	Lago A B	57	127	D of Tr	Sep 29 1897							
do									John A																	Bertram H W Spl Comr	57	355	B & S	Nov 29 1897
do																	R S	Tr	Switzer Charles C	57	490	D of Tr	Jan 4 1898							
do																	R S	Tr	Switzer Charles C	57	490	D of Tr	Jan 4 1898							
do																	W C	Tr	Lago A B	57	549	D of Tr	Jan 24 1898							
do																	Robert S		Compton Wm B Comr	58	15	B & S	Jan 29 1898							
do																	Walter C		Boyd H H & wife	58	513	B & S	Jun 27 1898							
do																	W C	Tr	Hedrick Geo W & wife	59	29	D of Tr	Jul 19 1898							
do	D M																								Harrison Charles D Spl Comr	59	374	B & S	Nov 16 1898	
do																	W C	Tr	Pence Susan E &c	59	443	D of Tr	Dec 7 1898							
do	D M																								Harris John T Jr Spl Comr	59	456	B & S	Dec 10 1898	
do	D M																								Hartman Henry & wife	60	392	B & S	Mar 29 1899	
do	B W																								Switzer S C & wife	60	425	B & S	Apr 4 1899	
do																	W C		Valley Telephone Co The	60	545	B & S	May 3 1899							
do	D M																								Joseph John C & wife	62	424	B & S	Jan 8 1900	
do	D M																								Robinson Tilden H &c	62	499	B & S	Feb 7 1900	
do																	R S		Liggett Winfield Spl Comr	63	284	B & S	Apr 27 1900							
do	&c								J A	Admr									&	Silling Sophia &c	63	356	Agreement	May 15 1900						
do																	W C		Berry W F &c	64	62	B & S	Aug 11 1900							
do																	Samuel C		Roller O B Spl Comr	64	443	E & S	Nov 28 1900							

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Switzer		Mary E		Switzer S C & wife	64	516	B & S	Dec 24 1900
do	D M	Tr		Burkholder Marshall O	65	16	D of Tr	Jan 2 1901
do	D M			Conrad George N Spl Comr	65	339	B & S	Apr 8 1901
do	D M			Harrison William C	65	433	Deed	May 7 1901
do	D M			Harrison William C &c	65	434	B & S	May 7 1901
do	Cornelia J			Shands E A & wife	65	435	B & S	May 7 1901
do		John A		Hall Geo G & wife	66	19	B & S	Jun 20 1901
do			W C	Wilton E C	66	359	B & S	Oct 29 1901
do	D M			Eastham Granville's Est	67	70	B & S	Jan 15 1902
do	D M			Compton Wm B's Extrx &c	67	154	B & S	Feb 8 1902
do			Robert S	Switzer D M & wife	67	249	B & S	Feb 24 1902
do	D M			Burkholder M O & wife	67	302	B & S	Mar 7 1902
do			R S	Tr Eye M F (Mrs)	67	370	D of Tr	Mar 26 1902
do	D M			Cootes P L & wife	68	173	B & S	Jun 28 1902
do		John A		Whitmer C D	68	450	Bill of S	Sep 19 1902
do		John A	Tr	Thompson B F	69	288	D of Tr	Jan 3 1903
do		John A	Tr	Dechert M Alice & husb	69	303	D of Tr	Jan 7 1903
do	D M	Tr		Garber J N &c	69	396	D of Tr	Feb 6 1903
do	D M			Eye M F by &c	70	348	B & S	Jun 1 1903
do			W C	Houck Joseph T & wife	70	451	B & S	Jun 27 1903
do	Carrie S			Garber S C & wife	70	458	B & S	Jun 30 1903

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES							GIVEN NAMES							Grantors		Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation										
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P					Q	R	S	T	U	V	W	X	Y	Z
Switzer									J	A						R	S									Landes Elizabeth &c	70	516	B & S	Aug 1 1903
do									John	A																Switzer S C & wife	72	75	B & S	Feb 17 1904
do																R	S									Graves Edward's Exor	72	546	B & S	Jun 8 1904
do																W	C							Tr	Wenger Moses	73	37	D of Tr	Jul 5 1904	
do									John	A																Hammer Chas A Spl Comr	73	64	B & S	Jul 13 1904
do																W	C							Tr	Wenger Moses	73	84	D of Tr	Jul 18 1904	
do																W	C									Nicholas F F &c	73	170	B & S	Aug 22 1904
do									John	A																Herring George G Spl Comr	74	337	B & S	Mar 15 1905
do																Walter	C							Tr	Armstrong L S & wife	74	532	D of Tr	Apr 28 1905	
do																Robert	S									Switzer D M & wife	75	90	B & S	Jun 9 1905
do																R	S									Conrad Geo N Spl Comr	75	112	B & S	Jun 13 1905
do									J	A					Tr											Herring Noah C & wife	75	392	D of Tr	Sep 9 1905
do									John	A					Tr											Sterling Charles W &c	76	162	D of Tr	Dec 14 1905
do																R	S							Tr	Minter York	76	559	D of Tr	Mar 6 1906	
do	&c															W	C		Lodge					Tr	Armentrout H B & wife	77	148	B & S	Apr 14 1906	
do		C	C					Tr																	Roudabush Wm P &c	77	439	D of Tr	May 31 1906	
do									John	A																Martz Ed C Spl Comr	77	527	B & S	Jun 30 1906
do									J	A						R	S									Harrisonburg Land & Improvement Co &c	78	112	B & S	Aug 31 1906
do									John	A					Admr											Adams Dabney & wife	78	374	B & S	Nov 15 1906
do																R	S									Switzer D M's Exor &c	79	75	B & S	Jan 26 1907
do	&c															Robert	S		Ch					Tr	Lupton J R & wife	79	93	B & S	Jan 28 1907	

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES								GIVEN NAMES								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation										
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P						Q	R	S	T	U	V	W	X	Y	Z
Switzer									J	R	o	b	e	r	t												Roudabush J A	85	315	D of Tr	Mar 15 1909
do									J	R	o	b	e	r	t												Switzer W C & wife	85	497	D of Tr	Apr 22 1909
do									M	D																	Helm Alice C (Mrs)	86	281	B & S	Jul 2 1909
do									L	K						R	S										Plat of Subdivision of lots (Harrisonburg)	86	514		Sep 1 1909
do	&c																									Henry Fannie G & husb	87	15	B & S	Sep 9 1909	
do									J	A						R	S										Wine S K &c	87	27	B & S	Sep 11 1909
do									J	R	o	b	e	r	t												Ergenbright C B	87	260	D of Tr	Oct 20 1909
do	&c														W	C	Lodge Tr	Bertram H W Spl Comr	87	299	B & S	Oct 26 1909									
do									J	R	o	b	e	r	t											Rodeffer Samuel	87	457	D of Tr	Dec 1 1909	
do															R	S										Byrd Maggie R &c	87	465	B & S	Dec 2 1909	
do	&c	C	a	r	r	i	e	S	J	R	o	b	e	r	t											Vickers Charles & wife	89	353	B & S	Jun 17 1910	
do	&c	C	a	r	r	i	e	S	J	R	o	b	e	r	t											Martz C T	89	396	B & S	Jun 27 1910	